# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4590916

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT W. BIRKMIRE	10/27/2008
GREGORY M. HANKET	10/27/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF DELAWARE	
Street Address:	210 HULLIHEN HAL	
City:	NEWARK	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19716	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	15645927		

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (949)253-0902

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 949-253-0900

**Email:** stephanie.new@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: K&L GATES LLP

Address Line 1: 1 PARK PLAZA, 12TH FLOOR Address Line 4: 1 RVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1951281.00045
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHANIE NEW
SIGNATURE:	/Stephanie New/
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment\_UOD#page1.tif source=Assignment\_UOD#page2.tif

PATENT 504544209 REEL: 043566 FRAME: 0141

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application			Dog	Docket Number: <u>UOD-228US</u>	
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:					
	1. Robert W. BIRKMIRE			2. Gregory M. HANKET	
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	3.			4.	
	5.			6.	
made an invention	entitled:	THERMAL EVAPORATION SOURCE	ES F	OR WIDE-AREA DEPOSITION	
for which an applic (Select one of the fo		Letters Patent of the United States:			
is executed concurrently herewith was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 13, 2008, as U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 12/250,172					
ASSIGNEE (Full Name and Ad	ldress)	University of Delaware 210 Hullihen Hall Newark, Delaware 19716			

is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor,

Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.

Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

If the invention requires a biological deposit, Assignor also grants to Assignee such control over any deposit made by Assignor as may be necessary to the validity of the patent rights assigned herein.

Page 1 of 2 Modified 2/6/03

**REEL: 021777 FRAME: 0705** 

PATENT REEL: 043566 FRAME: 0142

# ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application

Docket Number: UOD-228US

Assignor authorizes Assignor's attorney to insert at the end hereof, the serial number and filing date of the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and/or the Attorney Docket or file designation for this application if not identified above.

If the Assignor includes more than one individual, these obligations shall apply to these individuals both individually and collectively.

In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.

	Typed or Printe	ed Name	Signature	Date
	1. Robert W. BIR	KMIRE	AntuBuk	10-27-08
			* Witness to Assignof #1	16.27.08
	2. Gregory M. HA	NKET	Angula Away	10-27-08 16.27.08 10/20/2000
			Panent Jouton	102208
	Charles and the contract and contraction in the property of the posterior plant of the post and a contract of the post and	МА <sup>Д</sup> «Севтомого» на територия на изуч	* Witness to Assignor #2	en er er er en en en er er er en
	3.			
SIGNATURE		es annovement an est est es dans la la fore Alfill 6 est fille	* Witness to Assignor #3	
	4.			
	7.			
	a selected Niggs and SE-Married depth from the property of the selection and selection of the selection of t	>=====================================	* Witness to Assignor #4	-
	5.			
	1			
			* Witness to Assigлоr #5	
	6.			
	/ 100 from to	maninaming appropriate for the same state of the	* Witness to Assignor #6	
Application for U	Inited States Letters	Patent:		
Serial No.:		<u>12/250,172</u>	2	
Filed:		October 13	<u>3, 2008</u>	
Attorney Docket Number:		UOD-228U	<u>us</u>	
Total Number of Assignment Pages			* Witness signature recommended, m	andatory for some countries
<u> </u>				

Page 2 of 2 Modified 2/6/03 PATENT

**REEL: 021777 FRAME: 0706** 

PATENT REEL: 043566 FRAME: 0143

**RECORDED: 09/12/2017** 

**RECORDED: 11/03/2008**